A PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:	
NV. 6-93) IB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Dydght 1984-97 LegalStar TRADEMARKS ONLY		ILY	CON-114J
M05/REV03	V	▼	▼ ▼
Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please record the	attached original de	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kids Only, Inc.	2. Name and	d address of receiv	ing party(les):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-State Massachusetts ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Ad ship City: We Individ	dress: 11A Walk stborough lual(s) citizenship lation	up Drive State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01701</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limite Corpo Corpo Cother If assignee designation (Designation	d Partnership ration-State <u>Massachusetts L</u> is not domiciled in the	imited Liability Company United States, a domestic Yes N document from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers	mbers 🗀 Ye	B. Trademark Re 2,614,646 s ⊠ No	gistration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nui	mber of application lons involved:	s and
Name: <u>Jason D. Shanske</u> Internal Address: <u>Iandiorio & Teska</u>	C Encl	osed	\$ \$40.00
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road		account number:	
City: <u>Waltham</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02</u>	09-0002		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Jason D. Shanske Name of Person Signing 700078625	Signatu	and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy \(\(\)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Kids Only, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation having its principle place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01701, the Owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,614,646, for SUNNY DAY PLAY (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to New Products LLC, established under the laws of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 11A Walkup Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01701, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,614,646.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and s	eal at Westboro, MA this
2 day of march, 2004.	
KI	IDS ONLY, INC.
	onald B. Cohen resident
State of Massachusetts }	
County of Middlesen }	
Before me this day of	ibscriped to the lotesome assistances assis
contained.	soft had a
	lotary Public
Seal here And Generality States	/y comm/ssion expires:

Docket No. CON-114J RECORDED: 04/15/2004 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0325